FEATURES
� 316L Stainless steel top housing (standard)
� Available in wide range of wetted materials for
process compatibility
� Flushing port (101, 201, 301) provides for easy
cleaning of process
� Continuous duty design contains process if
instrument is inadvertantly removed

Monel®, Neobee®, Slytherm®, TeflonTM and VitonTM. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2025 Ashcroft Inc. 100-200-300_thread_seal_ds_RevM_03-28-25  ashcroft.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
ORDERING CODE     Example: 10  2 01 S S 02T XCK NH
Process Connection Size
25 - ¼ NPT Female
50 - ½ NPT Female
75 - 3⁄4 NPT Female
10 - 1 NPT Female 10
15 - 1½ NPT Female
02 - ¼ NPT Male
04 - ½ NPT Male
06 - 3⁄4 NPT Male
08 - 1 NPT Male
SA - ¼ ˝ Socket weld
SB - ½ ˝ Socket weld
SC - 3⁄4 ˝ Socket weld
SD - 1 ˝ Socket weld
Diaphragm Type
1 - 100 series capsule diaphragm threaded into top housing
2 - 200 series diaphragm welded (metallic) or bonded (elastomeric) to top housing 2
3 - 300 series elastomeric diaphragm clamped between top and lower housing
Flushing Port
00 - No flushing port
01 - Flushing port in lower housing 01
Diaphragm Materials (See Table 1 on page 2)
S - 316L Stainless steel S
Bottom Housing Materials (See Table 2 on page 2)
S - 316L Stainless steel S
Instrument Connection Size
02T - ¼ NPT Female instrument connection 02T
04T - ½ NPT Female instrument connection
Options (if choosing an option(s) must include an “X”) X__
Fill Fluid (for seals attached to instruments) (See Table 3 on page 3 for more available fill fluids)
CK - 50 cSt Silicone CK
Optional Features (for more options, see table 4 on page 5)
NH - Stainless steel instrument tag NH
When selecting an instrument, refer to the Seal Pressure & Temperature Guide for compatibility with this diaphragm seal or scan the QR code to the right.
Distributed by Valin Corporation   |   www.valin.com   |   (800) 774-5630   |   customerservice@valin.com
TABLE 2 - BOTTOM HOUSING MATERIALS
Material Letter
Code Notes
316L Stainless steel S NSF-61 Compliant (200 only)
304L Stainless steel C
904L Stainless steel F
Carbon Steel B
Monel® 400 M
Hastelloy® C-276 H
Hastelloy® B G
Hastelloy® C-22 J
Duplex 2205 Z
Super Duplex 2507 A Contact Ashcroft for availability
Carpenter 20® D
Inconel® 625 W
Nickel N
Titanium Ti
PVDF KY
Only offered in ½ NPT, ¼ NPT, and socket weld
process connections. Not available with flushing
connection. PVDF Temperature Limits:
200 psi - 74 °F, 125 psi - 125 °F,  80 psi - 150 °F
PVC V
Only offered in ½ NPT, ¼ NPT, and socket
weld process connections. Not available with
flushing connection. PVC Temperature Limits:
200 psi - 74 °F, 125 psi - 125 °F, 80 psi - 150 °F
TABLE 1 - DIAPHRAGM MATERIALS
Material Letter
Code